MUNICIPAL JUDGE
COURT REPORT

FORFEITURES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

MUNICIPAL COURT COSTS

PENALTY SURCHARGES

COUNTY JAIL SURCHARGES

DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGES

CRIME LAB/DRUG ENFORCEMENT SURCHARGES

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE SURCHARGE

SAFE RIDE PROGRAM

TOTAL

MAY

2025
$4,456.52
$2,780.55
$1,194.55

$750.52
$1,833.74
$975.00
$100.00
$150.00

$12,240.88

2024
$4,697.44
$2,055.21
$1,156.68

$549.43
$2,147.06
$715.00
$100.00
$100.00

$11,520.82

2025

$37,025.19
$15,727.24
$9,625.67
$4,206.57
$10,094.76
$5,529.56
$200.00
$1,033.00

$83,441.99

2024

CUMULATIVE CUMULATIVE

$27,579.70
$10,657.23
$7,825.15
$3,009.49
$6,110.44
$3,945.93
$200.00
$517.00

$59,844.94



