## MUNICIPAL JUDGE COURT REPORT

## MAY

	2025	2024	2025 CUMULATIVE	2024 CUMULATIVE
FORFEITURES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS	\$4,456.52	\$4,697.44	\$37,025.19	\$27,579.70
MUNICIPAL COURT COSTS	\$2,780.55	\$2,055.21	\$15,727.24	\$10,657.23
PENALTY SURCHARGES	\$1,194.55	\$1,156.68	\$9,625.67	\$7,825.15
COUNTY JAIL SURCHARGES	\$750.52	\$549.43	\$4,206.57	\$3,009.49
DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGES	\$1,833.74	\$2,147.06	\$10,094.76	\$6,110.44
CRIME LAB/DRUG ENFORCEMENT SURCHARGES	\$975.00	\$715.00	\$5,529.56	\$3,945.93
IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE SURCHARGE	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
SAFE RIDE PROGRAM	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$1,033.00	\$517.00
TOTAL	\$12,240.88	\$11,520.82	\$83,441.99	\$59,844.94